

Probate Suit No. 19 of 2017
CNR Number :WBHW01-003191-2017
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 34, Dated : 09.12.2024

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D of O.P. No. 4 and appearance.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner.

O.P. No. 1 namely, Sunil Kumar Ghosh is absent without any steps.

None appeared on behalf of the O.P. No. 1 on repeated calls.

O.P. No. 1 is directed to show-cause as to why the instant suit shall not be proceed ex-parte against him

No S/R and A/D of O.P No. 4 is received till date.

It appears from the record that S/R of O.P. No. 5 & 6 have been received after proper service but till date they did not appeared in this case.

Hence the suit will proceed ex-parte against O.P. No. 5 & 6.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon the O.P. No. 3 & 4.

Fix **06.02.2025** for taking fresh steps upon the O.P. No. 3 & 4 and show-cause by the O.P. No. 1.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

