

Probate Suit No. 19 of 2017
CNR Number :WBHW01-003191-2017
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 39, Dated : 31.10.2025

Today is fixed for acceptance of show-cause show-cause filed by the Petitioner and show-cause O.P. No. 1.

Petitioner files hazira alongwith two postal receipts.

Petitioner also files an affidavit alongwith two track reports regarding postal receipts No.RW524964379IN and RW524964382IN both dated 29/08/2022.

Heard the submission of Ld. Advocate of the Petitioner. Let the affidavit be kept with the record.

O.P. No. 1 take no steps. No cause shown has been shown by O.P No.1. Let the instant Suit be proceed exparte against O.P No.1.

Fix **17.01.2026** for S/R & A/D of O.P. No. 3 and 4.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

